

Mayoral Decision MDE-2023-06

To Appoint a Chair and Vice-Chair to the West Harbour Development Sub-Committee

WHEREAS pursuant to section 284.8 (Power re. Committees) of Part VI.1 (Special Powers and Duties of Head of Council) of the *Municipal Act, 2001*, the power to appoint chairs and vice-chairs of prescribed committees or committees within a prescribed class of committees ("Prescribed Committees") has been assigned to the head of council;

AND WHEREAS the West Harbour Development Sub-Committee is a Prescribed Committee;

- I, Andrea Horwath, Mayor of the City of Hamilton decide as follows:
 - 1. That Councillor Mike Spadafora shall be appointed as chair to the West Harbour Development Sub-Committee.
 - 2. That Mayor Andrea Horwath shall be appointed as vice-chair to the West Harbour Development Sub-Committee.

This Mayoral Decision comes into effect on November 3rd, 2023.

Andrea Horwath

Adrea Hours

Mayor

City of Hamilton